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6. REQUIREMENTS FOR CONFIDENTIALITY 

A member institution may make available to its senior administrators statistical measures and 

analysis of data from another member institution, with the identity of the member disclosed, for 

the purposes outlined in Parts A–E above. The member institution disclosing the identity of 

another member institution in these circumstances must ensure that those to whom the 

information is made available are aware of its confidential nature and restricted audience. 

A member institution may be requested to disclose data or statistical measures under freedom of 

information legislation or other requirements for accountability. In these circumstances, member 
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Introduction 

The 2015 Graduating Student Survey marks the 21
st
 cooperative study undertaken by the 
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Satisfaction with facilities and services 

Students indicated their use and satisfaction with several different facilities and services, which 

are categorized below. 

► General facilities and services. Among those who provided a rating of the service, results 

show students are most satisfied with library electronic resources (39%), campus medical 

services (35%) on-campus library (35%), and athletic facilities (30%), and least satisfied 

with food services (11%) and parking facilities (6%). 

► Academic services. Among those who have used the academic service, students report 

very high levels of satisfaction, ranging from 80% to 90% who report being satisfied or 

very satisfied. Even when only very satisfied responses are examined, results are very 

similar with proportions ranging from 26% to 30%. 

► Special services. Satisfaction with special services is very high, with at least 79% of those 

who used the service saying there are satisfied or very satisfied with it. However, there are 

some noticeable differences among the proportion reporting they are very satisfied, 

ranging from 46% for services for students with disabilities to 20% for employment 

services. 

Financing education and current employment 

Several questions regarding how students finance their university education were asked. 

► Credit cards. About 92% of graduating students have at least one credit card, and just 

23% of those with a credit card do not pay off their balance each month. Among those 

who do not pay their balance, their average unpaid debt is $2,224. 

► Debt. About 50% of students report debt related to financing their university education, 

most often from government student loans (40%). The average debt among those 

reporting any debt is $26,819, with 29% of all students reporting debt of $20,000 or 

greater. 

► Financing. On average students use about three sources to fund their education, most 

commonly parents, family or spouse (60%), with many also using earnings from current 

(49%) or summer (44%) employment and government loans or bursaries (41%). To fund 

their current academic year, the typical student requires just under $15,800 from all 

sources. 

Post-graduation education plans 
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Employment plans 

Overall, 31% of students have employment arranged for work after graduating. Among those 

who have arranged work, 44% say it is strongly related to the skills and knowledge they acquired 

and 38% say it required their specific degree. On average, students expect to be earning about 

$7,000 per month, although the median ($3,000) is much lower. 

Overall, over 8 in 10 graduating students who have employment arranged for after graduation are 

satisfied with the employment they have arranged, including 28% who are very satisfied. 

Analyses reveal that students who are very satisfied are more likely to be working in jobs that are 

full time, permanent, new, strongly related to their skills and knowledge learned, and higher 

paying. 
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1.0 Introduction 

Since 1994, the Canadian University Survey Consortium/Consortium canadien de recherche sur 

les étudiants universitaires (CUSC-CCREU) has coordinated surveys of students attending 

member institutions and facilitated sharing the survey data among its member institutions. 

The surveys and shared data have the following five broad purposes: 

► to better understand and track students’ experiences and satisfaction with many aspects of 

the universities they attend 

► to improve students’ educational outcomes 

► to improve the services 
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1.1 Methodology 

1.1.1 Questionnaire design 

CUSC-CCREU surveys run on a three-year cycle, targeting a different group of undergraduate 

Baccalaureate students each year. Starting in 2014, CUSC-CCREU redesigned the surveys with a 

core set of questions that is common to all three surveys and questions that are specific to each 

group of students. The final questionnaire for the 2015 Graduating Student Survey can be found 
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1.2 Response rates 

Table 2 shows the response rates by university, which ranged from 15.7% to 61.8%, with an 

overall response rate of 31.5%. This yielded 18,144 students who completed the survey.
1
 

Table 2: Survey response rate 

University 
Surveys 
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1.3 Weighting 
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1.4 University comparisons 

For comparison purposes, participating universities were categorized into three groups, shown in 

Table 4. 

► Group 1 consists of universities that offer primarily undergraduate studies and that have 

smaller student populations. 

► Group 2 consists of universities that offer both undergraduate and graduate studies and 

that tend to be of medium size in terms of student population. 

► Group 3 consists of universities that offer both undergraduate and graduate degrees, with 

most having professional schools as well. These tend to be the largest institutions in 

terms of student populations. 

Table 4: Categories of participating universities 

Group 1 (n = 16) Group 2 (n = 12) Group 3 (n = 8) 

Concordia University College of Alberta 
MacEwan University 
Mount Royal University 
Nipissing University 
Redeemer University College 
Saint Mary’s University 
St. Francis Xavier University 
St. Thomas University 
The King’s University College 
Trinity Western University 
University of Lethbridge 
University of New Brunswick (Saint John) 
University of Ontario Institute of Technology 
University of the Fraser Valley 
University of Winnipeg 
Vancouver Island University 

Brock University 
Carleton University 
Lakehead University 
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Table 6: Personal profile 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Gender 

Male 40% 34% 40% 44% 32% 

Female 60% 66% 60% 56% 68% 
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2.2 Disabilities 

Overall, 17% of graduating students self-identify as having a disability. The most common 

disabilities reported by students are mental health (8%), vision impairment (3%), and attention 

deficit (3%). 

Among thg
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2.5 Parents’ education 

Just over 1 in 10 (13%) graduating students are first-generation students. That is, neither parent 

had any post-secondary education. In contrast, over half (53%) of students had at least one parent 

who completed a university or professional school degree or higher. 

Although there is very little difference among groups and the proportion of students that are first-

generation, the proportion of students who had a least one parent graduate from university (or 

higher) is much higher among Group 3 (60%) students compared to Group 2 (52%) or Group 1 

(42%) students; however, this difference falls just below the criteria for statistical significance. 

Table 10: Parents' highest level of education 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

High school or less 13% 16% 14% 10% 6% 

Some college or university 11% 14% 11% 10% 7% 

College, CEGEP, or technical school 
graduate 

20% 25% 21% 18% 6% 

University or professional school 
graduate 

35% 30% 35% 38% 45% 

Graduate degree 18% 12% 17% 22% 35% 

Other <1% <1% <1% <1% <1% 
Note: "Don’t know" responses are not shown in the table but are included in the calculations. 

Difference by visible minority. Although it falls just below the threshold for statistical 

significance, visible minority students (17%) are more likely than non-minority (11%) students 

to be first-generation university students. 

Difference by age. The older a student is, the greater probability the student is a first-generation 

student. Just 8% of those 20 and younger are first-generation students, and this proportion 

increases across age groups up to 31% of those 30 and older. 
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3.0 Academic history
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Table 11: Academic profile 
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4.0 Student activities 

4.1 Involvement in campus activities 

In the past year, students involvement in campus activities (often or very often) ranged from 1 in 

5 who participated in student clubs (11% very often) or on-campus student recreational and 

sports programs (8% very often) to fewer than 1 in 10 attended home games of university 

athletic teams (3% very often), participated in student government (3% very often), or attended 

campus cultural events (2% very often). 

Table 14: Involvement in campus activities since last September (% often or very often) 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 
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4.2 Involvement in community service and volunteer activities 

Overall, about half of graduating students (51%) volunteered at least occasionally on or off 

campus since September 2014, including 25% of students who participate often or very often in 
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4.3 Study patterns 

On average, students spend about 32 hours a week on their academic work, almost evenly split 

between time spent in class (15 hours per week, on average) and out of class (18 hours per week, 

on average). 

Table 17: Study patterns 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 
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5.0 Current employment 

Almost 6 in 10 (59%) graduating students are currently employed, with about 15% being 

employed on campus (10% exclusively on campus and 5% employed both on and off campus). 

Although not statistically significant, Group 1 (68%) students are more likely to be employed 

than Group 2 (56%) and Group 3 (57%) students. 

Among those who are currently employed, results show the following: 

► The typical student works about 18 hours a week, although 7 in 10 report working 20 or 

fewer hours per week. 

► Students are more likely to say their employment has a negative (42%) impact than 

positive (22%) impact on their academic performance, although 37% say it has no 

impact. 

Table 18: Employment status 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Currently employed 

Yes, both on and off campus 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 
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6.2 Ability to evaluate teaching 

Overall, almost all students say they were given the chance to evaluate the quality of teaching in 

their courses, including 71% who say they were able to evaluate the teaching in all their courses. 
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6.4 
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7.0 University’s contribution to students’ growth and development 

7.1 Contribution to communication skills
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7.5 Most important areas 

Among the 29 areas students rated their university’s contribution, students were asked to rank 

the top three most important areas their university should be contributing. Table 27 shows the 

percentage of students who ranked each in their top three choices (among those selected by at 

least 10% of students). 

Results indicate that thinking logically and analytically (46%) is ranked in the top three by 

almost half of students, more than doubling the next most ranked area (skills and knowledge for 

employment and time management skills at 21% each). In fact, it was selected first by 29% of 

students, whereas the next highest area was selected by 10% of students. 

Table 27: Most important areas for university to contribute 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Thinking logically and analytically 46% 46% 46% 45% 42% 

Skills and knowledge for employment 21% 21% 21% 21% 19% 

Time management skills 21% 21% 22% 20% 20% 

Dealing successfully with obstacles to 
achieve an objective 

20% 20% 20% 21%
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8.3 
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8.5 Overall quality of education at this university 

Overall, more than 8 in 10 say they are satisfied with the overall quality of education at their 

university, including 23% who are very satisfied. 

Table 32: Overall quality of education at this university 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Very satisfied 23% 30% 22% 20% 25% 

Satisfied 63% 61% 63% 63% 52% 

Dissatisfied 12% 7% 12% 15% 
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9.3 Career planning 

Overall, 37% of graduating students have a specific career in mind, while another 38% have 

several possible careers. About 7 in 10 students say they know their career options at least fairly 

well, with 25% saying they know their options very well. 

Table 38: Career plans 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Description of career plans 

I have a specific career in mind 37% 42% 37% 33% 32% 

I have several possible careers in mind 38% 36% 38% 39% 40% 
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9.4 Steps taken for employment post-graduation 

Almost all graduating students have taken at least one step to prepare for employment or a career 

after graduation, most often these steps are informal, such as talking with friends (78%), parents 

(77%), or professors (51%) about career options. Among more concrete behaviours, about 3 in 4 

have a resume or CV (76%), while about half have worked in their chosen field of employment 

(45%). 

Table 39: Steps taken to prepare for employment or career after graduation 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Talked with friends about 
employment/career 

78% 78% 78% 78% 85% 

Talked with parents/family about 
employment/career 

77% 76% 77% 77% 84% 

Created resume/curriculum vitae 76% 70% 76% 80% 90% 

Talked with professors about 
employment/career 

51% 58% 51% 48% 50% 

Worked in chosen field of employment 45% 43% 46% 45% 47% 

Volunteered in chosen field of employment 36% 38% 37% 35% 37% 

Attended an employment fair 35% 37% 35% 35% 42% 

Met with a career counsellor 22% 21% 21% 23% 32% 

Created an e-portfolio 18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 

I have a career mentor 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 

None 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 
Note: Respondents could provide more than one answer. Therefore, columns will not sum to 100%. 

Difference by university grades. Students with higher grades are more likely to report that they 

talked with professors about employment/career, as the proportion increases from 33% of those 

with a C+ or lower grade to 62% of those with an A- 
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10.0 Satisfaction with facilities and services 

10.1 General facilities and services 

As Table 40 shows that some services are used by graduating students more often than others. For 

instance, the most commonly used resources are electronic library resources (78%) and on-

campus bookstores (71%) and, while few report university residences (6%). 

Given that Group 1 students tend to drive to campus more often than students in other groups, it 

might be expected that they are most likely to have used parking facilities (52% compared to 39% 

of Group 2 and 27% of Group 3 students). 

Table 40: Use of general facilities and services 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 
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Among those who have used the academic service, students report very high levels of 

satisfaction, ranging from 80% to 90% who report being satisfied or very satisfied. Even when 

only very satisfied responses are examined, results are very similar, with proportions ranging 

from 26% to 30%. 

Table 43: Satisfaction with academic services (% satisfied or very satisfied) 

 
All 

students 

Group McGill 
University 1 2 3 

Writing skills 90% 93% 89% 88% 89% 

Study skills and learning supports 89% 90% 91% 86% 89% 

Tutoring 88% 90% 88% 87% 88% 

Co-op offices and supports 82% 82% 81% 84% 100% 

Academic advising 80% 82% 83% 75% 67% 
Note: Percentages are based on those who have used the service. 

 

10.3 Special services 

As the name implies, special services are those that tend to be created for specific groups of 

students, although often are accessible for all students. Use of these special services ranges from 

30% for use of financial aid to 1% for use of services for First Nations students. 

Table 44: Use of special services 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Financial aid 30% 30% 34% 26% 20% 

Employment services 16% 14% 18% 15% 19% 

Career counselling 15% 13% 16% 15% 24% 

Personal counselling 10% 9% 11% 10% 16% 

Advising for students who need financial aid 7% 9% 6% 6% 9% 

Services for international students 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 

Services for students with disabilities 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 

Services for First Nations students 1% 2% 1% 1% <1% 

Satisfaction with special services is very high, with at least 79% of those who used the service 

saying there are satisfied or very satisfied with it. However, there are some noticeable differences 

among the proportion reporting they are very satisfied, ranging from 46% for services for 

students with disabilities to 20% for employment services. 

Table 45: Satisfaction with special services (% satisfied or very satisfied) 

 
All 

students 

Group McGill 
University 1 2 3 

Services for First Nations students 91% 91% 92% 88% 100% 

Services for international students 90% 91% 88% 91% 88% Services for students with disabilities
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11.0 Financing post
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Although the average amount owed (among those with debt) was almost $27,000, the 

distribution of total student debt tends to skew towards those with $20,000 or more in debt. 

Indeed, among those reporting debt, students with $20,000 or more in debt make up 58%, but 

they make up just 29% of all graduating students. 

Table 49: Total debt 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

No debt 50% 47% 47% 56% 68% 

Less than $5,000 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 

$5,000 to $9,999 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 

$10,000 to $14,999 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 

$15,000 to $19,999 5% 4% 5% 5% 3% 

$20,000 or more 29% 33% 33% 23% 15% 

Differences by age. As students get older, the average debt level (among those reporting debt) 

increases steadily from $22,505 for those 20 and younger to $36,135 for those 30 and older. 

Also, as students get older, they are more likely to report acquiring debt from financial 

institutions (increasing from 6% of those 20 and younger to 25% of those 30 and older). 

11.3 Sources of university funding 

11.3.1 Use of sources 

We asked students to indicate which of 11 different sources they are using to fund their current 

year of university education. The most common source is parents, family or spouse (60%), with 

many also using earnings from current (49%) or summer (44%) employment. The proportion 

who use government loans or bursaries (41%) are in line with the proportion that had debt from 

government student loans (40%), as shown in Table 50. 

Table 50: Sources of financing 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

Parents, family, or spouse 60% 55% 
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Difference by visible minority. Students who self-identify as a member of a visible minority 

(30%) are less likely than those who do not (52%) to indicate they rely on earnings from summer 

work to pay for the current year of university. 

Difference by university grades. As might be expected, students with an average university 

grade of A- or higher (53%) are about two to three times more likely than those with an average 

grade of B-, B, or B+ (25%) or C+ or lower (16%) to say they have received university 

scholarship, financial award, or bursary. 

Difference by age. The older a student is, the less likely they are to be financing their education 

through parents, family and spouse (decreasing from 76% of those 20 and younger to 33% of 

those 30 and older), earnings from summer work (decreasing from 51% of those 20 and younger 

to 17% of those 30 and older), and RESPs (decreasing from 21% of those 20 and younger to 1% 

of those 30 and older). 

Most students do not just rely on one source to finance their education. In fact, the average 

number of sources reported is about three, with more than half relying on three or more sources. 

Table 51: Number of sources of financing 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 
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11.3.2 Average financing 

Overall, students required $15,798 of financing for their current year of university education. 

The largest single sources of financing, based on their average amount, include the following: 

► Co-op program, internship, and other practical experiences related to program ($9,838) 

► Government loan or bursary ($7,961) 

► Loans from financial institutions ($7,955) 

► Earnings from current employment ($7,420) 

► Parents, family, or spouse ($6,504) 

Worth noting is that the average amount contributed by each source is not perfectly in line with 

the proportion who report using each source. For example, just 11% use co-op program, 

internship, and other practical experiences related to program, but it provides the highest 

average amount to those using that source. Conversely, the most used source was parents, family, 

or spouse, yet it contributed about the same as several other sources. 

Although Group 1 students tended to take on more debt than Group 2 or Group 3 students, it 

does not appear that they require significantly more to finance their education, as the average 

amount is very similar across groups. 

Table 52: Average amount from each financing source 

 

All 
students 

(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University 

(n=564) 
1 

(n=5,612) 
2 

(n=7,916) 
3 

(n=4,616) 

All respondents 
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13.0 Employment plans 

13.1 Profile of post-graduation employment 

Overall, 31% of students have employment arranged for work after graduating. Among those 

with employment arranged, results show the following: 

► About half say their job requires a degree, including 38% who say it required their 

specific degree. 

► About 2 in 3 say their job is at least moderately related to the skills and knowledge they 

acquired, including 44% who say their job is strongly related. 

► About 95% are working in Canada, 67% are working full time, 58% are permanent, 30% 

are working a new job, and 5% are self-employed. 

Table 56: Post-graduation employment 

 
All 

students 
(n=18,144) 

Group McGill 
University
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Difference by university grades. As students university grades increase, they are more likely to 

say their current job is strongly related to the knowledge and skills they learned in university
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13.3.1 Factors related to satisfaction with employment 

Table 59 shows that those who are very satisfied with their arranged employment are more likely 

to say their job is strongly related to the skills and learned in university, full time, permanent, or a 

new job than those who are less than very satisfied. Of interest, the relationship among satisfaction 

and these four factors is not linear — that is, the proportion among each group does not 

consistently decrease. The proportion who are very dissatisfied tend to report higher levels of their 

job being strongly related to the skills and learned in university, full time, permanent, or a new job 

than those who are dissatisfied or satisfied. Also, although those who are very satisfied report the 

highest average monthly salary, those who are very dissatisfied report similar or higher salaries 

than those who are satisfied or dissatisfied. This seems to indicate that students’ dissatisfaction 

with their employment is related to something other than aspects measured on this survey. 

Table 59: Factors related to satisfaction with employment (among those employed) 

 Strongly related 
to skills and 
knowledge 

Full-time 
job 

Permanent New job 
Average 

monthly salary 

Overall 44% 67% 58% 30% $6,941 

Very satisfied 66% 84% 72% 38% $10,802 

Satisfied 40% 64% 53% 29% $5,717 

Dissatisfied 13% 47% 46% 16% $3,438 

Very dissatisfied 28% 62% 59% 26% $5,729 



 

 

Appendix A – 2015 CUSC-CCREU Survey



 

 

 
2015 Survey of Graduating Students 

This survey is being completed by undergraduates in their last year of study at approximately 30 

Canadian universities. We want to learn more about how university contributed to the development of our 

students and what our students think about their university experience. 

If you cannot finish the survey in one sitting, you can close it and return to it using the link in the email 

we sent you. You will be returned to the page you were on when you closed. 

 

All of your responses are confidential. 

 
grad1 Do you expect to graduate in 2015? 

 ☐     Yes, in the Spring 

☐     Yes, in the Fall 

☐     Expect to graduate after 2015 

☐     Do not expect to graduate 
Academic history 
  
hist1 In what year did you begin your postsecondary studies?     Year: _______ 

  
hist2 In what year did you first enrol at <university name>?         Year: _______ 
     
hist3 Have you transferred to <university name> from another postsecondary institution? 

                              Yes տ No տ 

     
hist4 Please choose the letter grade that best reflects your overall average grade: 
 A տ     (includes A+, A and A-)  

 B տ     (includes B+, B and B-)  

 C տ     (includes C+, C and C-) 



 

 

  
 As part of your current program, did you participate in any of the following? Please select 

all that apply. 
  
hist14    Co-op տ 
hist15    Work experience տ 
hist16    Practicum տ 
hist17    Internship (unpaid) տ 
hist18 



 

 

Activities 
 

Since last September how often have you … 

 

  

Never Occasionally Often 

Very 

often 

      
act1 attended campus social events ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ 
act2 attended public lectures and guest 

speakers on campus 



 

 

 

Employment 
  
work1 Excluding work related to a co-op program are you employed during the current academic 

term? 
 Yes, off campus տ 
 Yes, on campus տ 
 Yes, both off campus and on campus տ 
 No, but I am looking for work տ 
 No, and I am not looking for work տ 
   
 [If work1= “Yes …”  branch to work2, otherwise branch to the Professors section.] 
work2 On average, how many hours per week are you employed in this work? ___________ 
  
work3 What impact has this employment had on your academic performance? 
 Very negative տ   

 Somewhat negative տ   

 No impact տ   

 Somewhat positive տ   

 Very positive տ   

 

  







 

 

dvl26 Appreciation of the arts ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ 
dvl27 Spirituality ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ 
dvl28 Time management skills ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ 
dvl29 Moral and ethical judgment ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ 

 

Regardless of how well you think your university did, which three do you think are the most 

important?     dvl1st _______       dvl2nd _______      dvl3rd _______ 

 

Expectations and experience 
       
  

Exceeded Met 

Fallen 

short   
exp18 Has <university name> exceeded, 

met or fallen short of your 





 

 

 





 

 

 

Post-graduation education plans 
       

edplan Do you expect to take further education in the first year or in 2 to 5 years 

            after you graduate?   Yes տ No տ 

            





 

 

    
emplan8 What is the main way you found your job? 

    workplace experience in your program (co-op, internship, practicum, etc.) ☐ 

    other employer contact through your program ☐ 

    job fair or recruiters at your university ☐ 

    university career or employment centre ☐ 

    external career or employment centre/agency ☐ 

    a jobs web site (e.g., CareerBeacon.com, Workopolis.com, etc.) ☐ 

    professor(s) ☐ 

    family ☐ 

    friends  ☐ 

    direct contact with the employer ☐ 

    other way (please specify:) ☐ 
emplan8txt    _________________________________________________________  
   
 What are your anticipated gross monthly earnings from your job, before deductions for 

taxes and other things? If you have several jobs arranged include the total for all of them. 
emplan9      Monthly gross earnings: $_________________     Unsure ☐  
   
emplan10 Is your job in Canada?    Yes ☐     No ☐  
 [If emplan10 eq “Yes” branch to emplan11, otherwise branch to emplan12]



 

 

 

Living arrangements 
 
live1 Where are you currently living? 
   
 In on-campus housing (university residence, dorm, etc.) տ 
 With parents, guardians or relatives տ 
 In rented off-campus housing shared with others տ 
 In rented off-campus housing on your own տ 
 In a home you own 





 

 

 

Ethnicity 
  
 Are you … (check all that apply) 
eth1 Aboriginal (e.g., status, non-status, Métis, Inuit) տ 
eth2 



 

 

 

 

Comments 

 

Please take this opportunity to comment fully about your overall university experience. Your 

remarks will provide valuable information to the institution. 
 

negativ Looking back on your experiences as a student, what aspects of your experience at <university 

name> have been most negative? How could we have helped or done a better job? 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

positiv Looking back on your experiences as a student, what aspects of your experience at <university 

name> have been most positive? 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 

____________________________________________________________________________ 

 
 

 


